Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low power loss and high effi ciency
■  High current capability
■ Low profi le package
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
   CD2320-B1200~B11000 Surface Mount Bridge Rectifi er Diode
*R

This is an RoHS2 compliant product, packaged with FRP substrate and epoxy underfi lled. The terminals are pure tin plated (lead free) and
solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026. The package and dimensions are shown below.
Recommended Footprint How to Order
CD  2320 - B  1  800
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     2320 =  23 ˝ x 20 ˝
Model
 B = Schottky Rectifi er Series
Current
 1 = 1 A
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 800 = 800 VRWM (Volts)
Typical Part Marking
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
4.10 ± 0.1
(0.161 ± 0.004)
5.72 ± 0.1
(0.225 ± 0.004)
1.10 ± 0.1
(0.043 ± 0.004)
1.5 ± 0.1
(0.059 ± 0.004)
B
D E
C
F
A
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
TOP VIEW
Dimensions
A 5.20 - 5.40
(0.205 - 0.213)
B 4.10 - 4.30
(0.161 - 0.169)
C 5.70 - 5.90
(0.224 - 0.232)
D 1.00 - 1.20
(0.039 - 0.047)
E 0.85 - 0.95
(0.033 - 0.037)
F 0.86 - 1.16
(0.0338 - 0.0457)
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK FORWARD
CURRENT
x 100 mA
VRMS = 800 V
DATE CODE
Applications
■ AC operated products
■ Computer monitors
■ Set top boxes
■  Cable modems
1.2
0.01
10.0
1.0
0.10
0.6
0.8
1.0
0.4
0.2
0
50 1751501250 25
60 Hz Resistive
or Inductive Load